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2  

3  

4 ENROLLED, SJR19,

5 COMMENDING DR. ADAM B. CLEMONS ON BEING NAMED

6 ALABAMA'S 2020 HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL OF THE YEAR.

7  

8 WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein conveyed

9 to Dr. Adam B. Clemons, principal of Piedmont High School in

10 the Piedmont City School System, on being named the 2020

11 Alabama Principal of the Year by the Alabama Association of

12 Secondary School Principals (AASSP); and

13 WHEREAS, Dr. Clemons has 19 years of experience in

14 the field of education with the last 12 years as an

15 administrator; in 2013, Dr. Clemons was chosen as the

16 principal of Piedmont High School; his education career

17 includes roles as teacher, department head, assistant

18 principal, and principal; and

19 WHEREAS, born and reared in Madison County, Alabama,

20 he graduated from Buckhorn High School in New Market, Alabama;

21 received his Bachelor's Degree from Auburn University, a

22 Master's Degree in Education from Jacksonville State

23 University, and his Education Specialist and Doctorate Degree

24 from Argosy University; and
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1 WHEREAS, Dr. Clemons is known for being an

2 exceptional leader and will serve as an excellent example for

3 other principals in the state; the Alabama Principal of the

4 Year Award is sponsored by the Alabama Association of

5 Secondary School Principals and American Fidelity Assurance; a

6 trip to Washington, D.C., to participate in the NASSP

7 Principal of the Year Awards Program is provided by AASSP;

8 additionally, an office makeover is provided by Interior

9 Elements; and

10 WHEREAS, Dr. Clemons has served as President of the

11 Calhoun County Principals and Coaches Association; he serves

12 on the Executive Board of Auburn Christian Fellowship at

13 Auburn University; he has made presentations at conferences or

14 events for the National Association of Secondary Principals,

15 Eduction Week for Apple, Inc., Council for Leaders in Alabama

16 Schools, Alabama Department of Education, Jacksonville State

17 University CORE, Professional Association of Georgia

18 Educators, and other institutions for educational and

19 political purposes; and

20 WHEREAS, Dr. Clemons will be recognized at the

21 Awards Luncheon during the CLAS Convention on June 16, 2020,

22 at the Montgomery Renaissance; the CLAS Annual Summer

23 Convention is the largest gathering of school leaders in the

24 State of Alabama; he will also be recognized at the

25 AASSP/AAMSP Fall Conference in November 2020; and
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1 WHEREAS, he and his wife, Patty, are the proud

2 parents of five children, Molly, Bennett, Katie, Lucy, and

3 Ruth; they are members of the First Baptist Church of

4 Piedmont; now therefore,

5 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

6 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Dr. Adam B. Clemons is honored

7 and commended in recognition of his being named Alabama's 2020

8 High School Principal of the Year, and this resolution is

9 offered to him as evidence of the admiration and esteem of the

10 citizens of the State of Alabama.
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1  

2  

3    

4  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

5    

6  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

SJR197
8 Senate 20-FEB-20
9 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution

10 originated in and was adopted by the Senate.
11  
12 Patrick Harris,
13 Secretary.
14  

15  

16  

17 House of Representatives
18 Adopted: 27-FEB-20

19  

20  
21 By: Senator Marsh
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